
2026 Ohio State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-4   Home: 0-0   Away: 2-0   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (71), Opp (77)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Kaczmar (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-16), Mangrum (5-6), Eckelman (3-5), Herrenbruck (1-1),
Zamora (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Furcht, Noah .419 9-9 31 5 13 3 0 2 7 22 .710 6 0 6 0 .500 1 0 2-2 12 1 0 1.000
11 Vandenheuvel, Miles .333 9-9 30 7 10 1 0 0 4 11 .367 7 0 9 0 .459 0 2 3-4 20 0 0 1.000
16 Eckelman, Mason .314 9-9 35 4 11 0 1 2 11 19 .543 4 0 9 0 .375 1 0 1-2 61 5 1 .985
1 Ellis, Lee .294 9-9 34 11 10 3 1 1 8 18 .529 4 3 9 1 .405 1 0 7-7 8 33 2 .953
2 Kaczmar, Henry .250 9-9 36 3 9 3 0 0 2 12 .333 3 2 10 1 .341 0 0 2-2 13 10 0 1.000
6 Simpson, Maddix .200 9-8 30 4 6 3 1 0 3 11 .367 3 0 8 1 .273 0 2 1-1 6 15 0 1.000
4 Bemis, Alex .160 8-8 25 4 4 2 0 0 1 6 .240 2 1 11 0 .250 0 0 2-3 9 0 0 1.000
34 Reid, CJ .111 8-8 27 2 3 1 0 0 4 4 .148 3 1 10 0 .226 0 0 1-2 35 1 1 .973
38 Cavaco, Steven .250 4-3 12 3 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 3 0 4 0 .400 0 0 0-0 33 0 0 1.000
53 Parr, Jacob .200 3-1 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 1 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
12 West, Gavin .125 3-3 8 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 2 0 4 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Mangrum, Grant .083 4-3 12 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .083 3 0 8 0 .267 0 0 1-1 39 2 1 .976
19 Harvey, Dane .000 3-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
36 Rose, Austin .000 1-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .244 9-9 295 45 72 17 3 5 43 110 .373 41 7 98 3 .347 3 4 20-25 237 73 6 .981
Opponents .231 9-9 299 42 69 13 1 10 40 114 .381 48 7 100 2 .349 1 1 8-11 234 78 11 .966

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Weber, Zach 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
14 Edrington, Andrew 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 0 0 3 8 0 0 0 .091 0 0 0 0 0
35 McVicker, Lincoln 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
45 Bauer, Douglas 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
54 Graf, Owen 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 2 0 0 4 8 1 0 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
24 Herrenbruck, Pierce 2.70 1-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 6 4 3 4 7 0 0 1 .167 1 1 0 0 1
25 Carrell, Luke 2.70 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 1 1 1 6 1 0 0 .167 1 0 0 0 0
55 Sawyer, Nick 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 .273 0 0 0 0 0
41 Zamora, Ryan 3.37 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 2 2 1 2 2 1 0 0 .200 0 2 0 0 0
20 Domke, Chris 3.65 1-2 3 2 0 0-0 0 12.1 11 5 5 4 18 2 0 4 .239 0 0 0 0 0
48 Kuzniewski, Gavin 3.86 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 14.0 13 7 6 7 18 4 0 0 .236 2 0 0 0 0
21 Michalak, Jake 5.40 1-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .286 0 1 0 0 0
47 Sigman, Zak 6.30 1-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 13 7 7 4 10 1 0 3 .302 0 1 0 0 0
52 Fisher, Jude 7.56 1-1 2 2 0 0-0 0 8.1 11 7 7 3 9 3 0 1 .324 0 0 0 1 0
15 Patel, Sahil 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
17 Cecil, Jack 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .333 1 0 0 0 0
31 Marcum, Caden 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 0
30 Copenhaver, Nik 99.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 2 2 4 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.44 5-4 40 9 0 0 1 79.0 69 42 39 48 100 13 1 10 .231 8 7 0 1 1
Opponents 4.50 4-5 34 9 0 1 2 78.0 72 45 39 41 98 17 3 5 .244 7 7 0 3 4



2026 Ohio State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 28, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
38 Cavaco, Steven 33 33 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kaczmar, Henry 23 13 10 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Simpson, Maddix 21 6 15 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Vandenheuvel, Miles 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Furcht, Noah 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bemis, Alex 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Herrenbruck, Pierce 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Bauer, Douglas 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Parr, Jacob 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Eckelman, Mason 67 61 5 1 .985 0 3 2 .600 0 0
9 Mangrum, Grant 42 39 2 1 .976 0 5 1 .833 0 0
34 Reid, CJ 37 35 1 1 .973 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ellis, Lee 43 8 33 2 .953 3 0 0 — 0 0
52 Fisher, Jude 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
10 Weber, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 West, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Edrington, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Patel, Sahil 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Cecil, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Harvey, Dane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Domke, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
21 Michalak, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Carrell, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Copenhaver, Nik 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Marcum, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 McVicker, Lincoln 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Rose, Austin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Zamora, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
47 Sigman, Zak 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Kuzniewski, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
54 Graf, Owen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Sawyer, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Binnie, Addison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 316 237 73 6 .981 7 10 6 .625 0 0
Opponents 323 234 78 11 .966 10 30 7 .811 1 0


